330 W NATURAL CONVECTION, 420 W FORCED AIR COOLING
 AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
SLP420-US48-OF
MAIN FEATURES
 90 – 305 VAC Universal input voltage range
 420 W rated power, 330 W natural convection
 High efficiency (94% typical)
 Low In-rush current (<25 A)

 Industrial / laser applications
 3D printing and ATM
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model and Output Power Output Nominal Voltage Package Option
Small Form factor, Ac-dc, ITE, 400 W rated:
SLP420- 48-51 VDC: -US48 Open Frame: -OF
Model Number
V1
Nominal
[V]
I11
Convection
[A]
I11
Forced air
[A]
V12
Ripple
[mV]
SLP420-US48-OF 48 6.87 8.75 480
1 The output power of V1 must not exceed 420 W when cooled by 600 LFM air flow, and 330 W when natural convection cooled, at ≥ 180 VAC, up to 40 °C.
  See de-rating curves below. In any case, the heat sinks maximum temperature should not exceed +110 °C at 50 °C ambient temperature.
2 Peak-to-Peak measured at 20 MHz Bandwidth.
POWER GmbH
1 Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
330 W NATURAL CONVECTION, 420 W FORCED AIR COOLING
 AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
SLP420-US48-OF
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 90 VAC at all load conditions  90 100-277 305 VAC
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
RMS at 180 VAC, maximum load
RMS at 90 VAC, maximum load - -
2.6
5.2 A
Inrush Current (peak) 277 VAC, 25 °C ambient, cold start. - - 25 A
Fusing 2X Time Lag 6.3 A, 250 V on both L and N - - 6.3 A
Efficiency
At 230 VAC: 20% rated load
  50 – 100 % rated load
At 115 VAC: 20% rated load
  50 – 100 % rated load
-
-
-
-
90
94
90
92
-
-
-
-
%
Input Power Consumption Power on, 115-230 VRMS, no load - - 5 W
Power Factor From 25 to 100% rated load,
115 VAC, 60 Hz and 230 VAC, 50 Hz input voltages 0.92 - - -
Harmonic Current
Fluctuations and Flicker